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Abstract of Licenses for Special Claims and Licensed Holdings issued from the Warden's Office at
Thames—continued.

46

Date of
License. Area. Locality. Block. Survey

District. Nameof Claim Name of RegisteredOwner.

11/9/97
29/4/97
19/9/96
2/11/96
22/9/96
19/9/9621/11/95
24/7/97
4/6/97
22/11/97
5/8/97
7/6/9725/4/96
3/3/96
11/3/96
15/2/97
8/11/974/10/95
24/7/97
5/8/97
23/3/97
27/8/96

A. B. P. |
64 2 0
58 3 8
71 2 29
50 3 15
84 2 9

100 0 0
30 0 0
71 3 29I
47 2 35
25 2 24 .

100 0 0
70 0 0

100 0 0
82 0 0
87 3 35

100 0 0
97 0 0
99 1 0
52 0 0
79 2 1

100 0 0
35 3 36

Puriri
Tairua
Whangamata
Tararu
Tapu
Waiomo
Ohui
Waitohi
Tapu
Tairua
Kauaeranga
Tararu
Thames
Kirikiri
Whangamata
Puriri
Whangamata
Puriri
Tapu
Kauaeranga
Whangamata

XIII.
XIV., XV.

III.
II.
XL
I.

IV.

XI.
VI.
I.

Thames ..
Tairua
Ohinemuri
Thames ..
Hastings ..
Thames ..
Tairua
Thames ..
Hastings ..
Tairua

Thames ..

Goldfield ..
Goth
Grand Coup
Grosvenor
Guiding Star
Happy Thought
Harp of Tara
Hauraki Golden Age
Hector
Hidden Treasure ..
Hihi
Hillside
Hilton
Horseshoe
Inca No. 1
Inverness
Ivy
Joker
Jessie
Joselyn Davis
Julius Caesar
Junction Whanga-

mata No. 1
Kaiser
Kathleen
Karaka Mines
Kauri
Kedge
Kensington

Robert Worth.
James Welman.
Tamihana Gold-mining Co. (N.L.)
Earnest C. Beale.
Peter Norbury.
Golden Opportunity Gold-mining Go.
Harp of Tara Gold-mining Co.
Hauraki GoldenAge Mines (Ltd.).
Andrew Dewar Douglas.
William Armstrong.
Balfour, Nixon, and others.
Allan Cameron Stewart.
Earnest C. Beale.
Malcolm Fleming.
Inca Gold-mining Co. (N.L.).
E. Thomas Dufaur and JamesRussell.
Hauraki Peninsula Exploration Co. (Ltd.).
Jules George Wilson.
Robert Patterson.
Balfour, Nixon, and others.
Ernest Mansfield.
Joseph Bishop.

V.
IX.
XV.
XIII.
III.
XIII.
XI.
I.

XIII.
II., III.

Tairua

Thames ..
Tairua
Thames ..
Hastings ..
Tairua

Ohinemuri

11/7/95
23/12/96
13/11/95
2/9/9725/6/96
5/8/97
10/5/97
23/3/97
4/3/9723/3/97
27/2/96
15/2/97
6/7/97

49 3 25
34 0 0
84 3 20

4 0 8
100 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0
64 0 0
12 0 30
90 0 0
66 3 0

100 0 0
29 3 32

Tararu
Tairua
Thames
Tairua
Thames
Waiomo
Tararu
Thames
Tapu
Whangamata

Whangamata
Thames

I., IV.
VI.
IV.
VI.
V.

XL, XIV.
I.
V.
XI.
XIII.
III.

III., VII.

Thames ..
Tairua
Thames ..
Tairua
Thames ..
Hastings ..
Tararu
Waiomo ..
Hastings ..
Tairua
Ohinemuri
Tairua
Thames ..

Kent"
Key of Tapu
King Dick
King of Whangamata
King of Tairua
Kuranui Caledonian

The Kaiser Gold-mining Go. (N.L.).
New Year Gold-mining Co. (N.L.).
C. A. Harris.
John Alexander Robertson.
Adolph Kohn.
Hugh Owen.
Ernest Clifton Beale.
William Shaw.
Joseph Barber.
Percy Spencer.
The King of Whangamata Gold-mining Co.
Edward J. Smith.
Kuranui Caledonian Gold-mining Co.

(Ltd.).
Kuranui Gold-mining Co. (Ltd.).
Eric Manley Clark.
Edward Weston Andrews.
J. C. B. P. Seaver.
George S. Budge.
John Childerhouse.
John Jesse Oldham.
Charles Longhurst.

16/5/89
29/5/96
.2/11/96
21/12/954/3/96
21/12/95
23/3/97
21/9/97

14 3 10
100 0 0
39 0 0
30 0 0
94 0 23
50 0 0

100 0 0
4 2 13

Waiomo

Ohui
Tairua
Thames
Tairua
Shellback

Creek

IV.
XV.

IV.
IX.
V.

IV., VI.
IV.,

Hastings ..
Tairua

Kuranui No. 3
Kuvera
Kuvera Extended ..
Last Chance
Light of Asia
Limerick
Lindauer
Little Mabel

Thames ..
Ohinemuri
Thames ..

24/7/97
24/7/978/4/97
25/9/96
14/6/89
26/2/96
26/2/96
3/2/97
20/3/9631/7/96
19/6/95
3/3/96
21/12/95
2/8/9421/11/95
2/7/96
25/6/96
2/11/96
6/2/966/12/95
19/8/96
23/7/96
5/5/97
27/8/94
8/11/97

79 3 35
46 2 20

8 1 18
86 0 20
27 3 35

100 0 0
100 0 0
100 0 0

16 3 17,%
27 0 16

100 0 0
26 2 22

100 0 0
15 0 0
20 0 24
30 0 0

100 0 0
100 0 0

5 0 36
57 3 32
36 1 14

100 0 0
49 1 30
73 1 18
55 0 26

Puriri

Waiomo

XIII.
XIII.
XIV.
II.
IV.

XV.

Hastings ..
Thames ..

Little Mary
Little Nell
Little Wonder
Lomas
Lone Hand
Luck at Last
Luck at Last Ext. ..
Lysander
Magazine
Magazine West
Mahara
Main Lead Extended
Manchester
Maori Land
Mararoa
Mararoa No. 2
Marco Polo
Marquita
Marigold
Mascotte
Mata Prospectors ..
Mataura
May Queen

William Gornes.
Albert Kummert.
Richard Leary. - .James Darrow.
The May Queen Hauraki (Ltd.).
Whangamata Proprietary (Ltd.).

Thames
Whangamata Tairua

Waiomo
Thames

I.
IV.

Thames .. William Shaw
Magazine Gold-mining Co.

Tapu
Tairua
Thames
Ohui
Waiomo

XL
XX.

V.
IV.

I.

Hastings ..
Tairua
Thames ..
Tairua
Thames ..

Mahara Royal (Ltd.).
Frederick John Tiffin.
William McCullough.
T. P. P. Seaver.
The Golden Opportunity Gold-mining Co.

Whangamata III. Ohinemuri Maroo Polo Gold-mining Co.
George Dunnett.
Arthur 0. Field.
John Childerhouse.
Daniel McCafierty.
Tairua Prospecting Gold-mining Co. (N.L.).
May Queen Extended Gold-mining Co.
May Queen Hauraki (Ltd.)
Maori Dream Gold-mines (Ltd.).
George Greenaway.

Ohui "
Thames
Mata
Tairua
Karaka
Thames
Ohui

IV.
V.

VII.
II.
IV.
IV.
IV.

! X"L

III.
XIV., XV.
II., VI,

1., II., v.,
VI.
V.

XIV.
II.
XV.
III.
II.

Tairua
Thames ..
Hastings ..
Tairua
Thames ..
Tairua
Thames
Tairua f

Maori Dream
Mar Saba8/11/97

8/11/97
4/6/97
22/11/97
22/11/97

100 0 0
100 0 0
50 0 0

100 0 0
38 0 0

Tairua
Whangamata
Puru
Tairua

Hastings ..
Tairua

Marguerite
Matakana
Mauritius
Mauritius Extended

Hauraki Peninsula Exploration Co. (Ltd.).
William James Pearce.
James Welman.

27/9/97
6/4/96
23/12/9629/5/96
23/12/96
2/11/97

58 1 29
100 0 0
97 0 0
86 3 28
59 0 0

4 0 0

Karaka
Gum Town..
Tairua
Whangamata

Thames ..
Whitianga
Tairua

Mclsaacs
Merry England
Micawber
Mikado
Minnesota..
Missing Link

Mclsaacs Gold-mining Co.
George McNeil.
Joseph Barber and Robert Kelly.
Benjamin H. Bishop.
Wentworth Gold-mining Co. (N.L.
Albert Gold-mining Co.Tairua

Ohinemuri
Tairua
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